From: Anjan Kashyab <anjan.kashyab@anisland.com>

Date: Mon, Oct 7, 2024 at 11:15AM

Subject: Additional Discount from An Island for US Elections Live for Monroe County

To: Molly Turner-King <mturner@co.monroe.in.us>

Mrs. Turner-King,

I hope you had a good weekend and are doing well.

After careful consideration, An Island is happy to announce and would like to provide an additional discount to Monroe County Government and the Clerk's Office for US Elections Live. This discount would result in a total of \$11,000 in savings over the span of 3 years until December 2026. Please find the breakdown below:

• Year 1: \$10,000 (instead of \$15,000)

Note: \$25,000 already saved through INSOS Grant

• Year 2: \$10,000 (instead of \$13,000)

Year 3: \$10,000 (instead of \$13,000)

This results in Monroe County and the Clerk's Office only having to pay \$30,000 over the span of 3 years instead of \$41,000 over the span of 3 years. We are trying to help in anyway we can as well to help Monroe County Government and the Clerk's Office save some money, while being cognizant of the fiscal responsibility of the County. Including the INSOS Grant, this will now result in savings to Monroe County Government and the Clerk's Office of \$36,000.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thanks and have a great day.

Best Regards,

Anjan B. Kashyab

Vice President - Business Operations || An Island, LLC

Phone - 800.906.2076 extn-309 || Mobile - 812.719.5290

anjan.kashyab@anisland.com || www.anisland.com